
'IE-2 
X/jc')~ 

... 

Decision sa 10 074 OCT 1 91983 

:BEFORE '!HE PUBUC UTII..InES COl-OOSSI ON OF '!BE S:tA.XE OF CALIFO~'IA. 

In the ~..a.tter of 'the Application o£ 1 
J. Cbapman Y.or.ris, d.ba Fillmore A:J:ea 
l':ransit Corp., an individual, for 'the 
autho:ri ty to increase fares for the 
transportation of pa.s~ers in. ) 
Ventura County, to offset recent ) 
increases :in fuel and other ope:rating ) 
expenses. ) 

--------------------------------) 
OPINION _ .... _ .... - ... -

Application 83-08-72 
(Filed Augc.st 31, 1983) 

:J. Cbapman Mo:r:ris (applicant), dba Fillmore Area Transit 
Corp., is a passenger stage co:rpo:mtion (PSC-1202) operating local. 

and intercity transit service between points in Ventura County. 

Applicant seeks authority to increase his passenger fares, 
which will increase revenue by approximately~. Table 1 sets forth v 
the revenue 1mder the present and proposed fares. Applicant· s present 
fares were established by Decision 82-10-36 dated October 15, 1982. 

Applicant alleges that the requested fa:re increase is 

neces~ to offset increases :in operating costs. 
The following table sets forth. our Transportation Division 

staff's estimated results o£ operations uo.der present and proposed 
fares for a test year ended .:rune 30, 1984. 
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Revenues 

h-penses 

Operating Income 
Before Income Taxes 

Operating Ratio 
Before Incane Taxes 

~ '. . ., 

:tABLE 1 

Test Year Ending June 30, 1984 
Prese:o.t Fares Proposed Fares 

$122,632 

119~263 

3,369 

97.3~ 

S124,632 

119',263-

5,369 

95.770 

As indicated by the above table, applica:c.t' s opera tmg 
income in the test year under his present f"ares will be at a profit 
of $3,369 with an operating ratio of 97.3$. The proposed fares 
will result in an a:mual gross revenue increase of $2,000, and a 
profit of $5,369, with an operatiIlg ratio of 95 ... 7% before taxes. 

Notice of the £iling of this application appeared on the 
Commission's Daily Calendar of September 2, 1983. No protest Or 
request for public hearing bas been received. 
Findings of' Fact 

1. Applicant seeks increases in his passenger fares to offset 
increased opcratfng expenses. 

2. As shO'tl.'ll in Table 1, applicant r s operations in the test 
year ~l be conducted at a profit of only $3,369 under present f"ares. 

3. The requested fare increase w:Lll result in additional 
mmual gross revenues of $2,000 ,doth an operating ratio of 95.7$. 
before taxes. 

4. The requested fare increase is neces5al:Y to offset ,,' 
increased operatmg expenses and to ensure applicant's continued 
operaUons. 
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5. The requested fare inc:rease is justified. 
6. No :protests bave been received, and a public hearing is 

not necessa:r:y. 

7. Since the fare inaease is necessa:r:y to ensure applicant t s 
continuee operatiOllS~ the effective date of th:£.s order sho1;z.ld be 
the date of signature. 
C~nclusior. of ~. 

The increased fares are :reasonable and justified. 

ORDER -------
IT IS ORDERED tbat: 

1. .J. Chapman Morris is authorized to establish the increased 
fares proposed in Application 83-08-72. Tariffs shall be filed not 
earlier than the effective date of this order. !'hey may go into 
effect 5 days or more after the effective date of this order on 
not less than 5 days' notice to the Colmaission and to the public. 

2. The authority shall expire 'Ullless exercise~ witb:in 90 days 
after the effective date of this order. 
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3. In addition to postillg and fil:ing tariffs. applicant 
shall post a printed explanation of his fares in his buses and 
terminals.. '!he notice shall be posted at least 5 days before the 

effective date of the fare changes and shall r~ posted for at 
least 30 days .. 

Ibis order is effeetive today. 
Dated OCT 19 1983 ? at San Francisco, ca.li:fo:mia. 


